



2026:HHC:10190

Balbir Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2992 of 2026

16.03.2026 Present : Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, for want of availability of original counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned for consideration on **17.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(Pardeep)