



2026:HHC:10190

Balbir Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 2992 of 2026

17.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents – State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has produced the record along with instructions dated 16.03.2026. After going through the same, we are of the opinion that it would be appropriate for the respondents–State to place on record the relevant material along with a reply on affidavit within two days.

List for consideration on 20.03.2026 for further orders.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

17th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)