



**Balbir Singh and Ors. vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 2992 of 2026**

**20.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No. 2992 of 2026**

Reply/affidavit has not been filed. Be filed well before next date.

Learned Additional Advocate General to ensure that the same is on record by next date, failing which it shall be construed that respondents have nothing to say with respect to plea taken in the petition.

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**.

**CMP No. 4306 of 2026**

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*