



2026:HHC:10190

Balbir Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2992 of 2026

24.03.2026 Present : Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned
counsel to remove objections, for placing the same on record, failing
which petition shall be considered on the basis of material already on
record.

List for consideration on **25.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(Pardeep)