



2026:HHC:10190

Balbir Singh & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.2992 of 2026

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List for consideration on **30.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 25, 2026
[Shivender]